
COMMISSIONERS: 
ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN 
LISA POLAK EDGAR 

RONALD A. BRISE 
JUUE l. BROWN 
JIMMY PATRONlS 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVlSION OF 

ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE 
ANDREW L. MAUREY 

DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6900 

Public Service Commission 

Brevard Waterworks, Inc. 
Attention: Gary A. Deremer, President 
5320 Captains Court 
New Port Richey, Florida 33801 

September I 0, 2015 (I 

c 
("") ~ 
1 3. 
rr1 -
:;o (/) 
~~ 

0 
:z: 

_.. 
<..1'1 
(/') 
["T1 
-u 

0 

'J;P 
:X 

9 
w 
s:-

Re: Docket No. 140186-WU, Application for staff-assisted rate case in Brevard County by 
Brevard Waterworks, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Deremer: 

Based on Order No. PSC-15-0329-PAA-WU, Brevard Waterworks, Inc. (utility) shall provide 
proof, within 90 days of the Final Order, that the adjustments for all the applicable NARUC 
USOA primary accounts have been made. The order became final on September 8, 2015. 

Enclosed are water schedules of plant, accumulated depreciation, CIAC, and accumulated 
amortization of CIAC that reflect the balances as of August 31, 2014. The Commission approved 
these balances for rate setting purposes in this staff-assisted rate case. The balances also exclude 
the Commission's averaging adjustments that are only used for rate setting purposes and should 
not be reflected on the utility's books. Accordingly, please reconcile the utility' s books with the 
Commission-approved balances. 

As additional. information for your consideration when adjusting the books, the Commission 
also approved other adjustments that occurred after the end of the August 31, 2014 test year. 
Please note that the test year plant and accumulated depreciation balances reflected exclude any 
pro forma adjustments for the plant additions that occurred outside the test year. Pro forma plant 
should be included in the utility's books in either 2014, or 2015, when the respective additions 
occurred. 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SKUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • T ALLAKASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action I Equal Opportuniry Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.fioridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fi.us 

--. -iT 
;.----., 
'- -,....,-
< 
r :-:. 
-· 

(1 
( ' 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED SEP 10, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 05639-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Mr. Gary A. Deremer 
Page 2 
September 10,2015 

If you have any questions about the accounting adjustments, please feel free to call me at (850) 
413-6534. 

Sincerely, 

David Frank 
Public Utility Analyst I 

Enclosures 

cc: Division of Accow1ting and Finance (Fletcher, Norris, Monroe) 
Office of General Counsel (Murphy) 
Office of Auditing and Performance Analysis (Deamer) 
Office of Commission Clerk (Docket No. 140186-WU) 



Water Balances 

Period Ended 8/ 31/ 14 

Account Description 

301.1 Intangible Plant 

302.1 Franchise Cost 

304.3 Struct ure and Improvements 

331.4 Transmission & Distribution Mains 

333.4 Services 

334.4 Meters and Meter Installations 

336.4 Backflow Prevention Devise 

Plant 

$1,684 

1,105 

5,320 

21,570 

11,644 

51,528 

5,362 

S98,lli 

Accum. 

Amort. 

Accum. 

Depr. 

$20 

762 

1,516 

10,947 

6,192 

17,104 

1,534 

S.38,QZS 

of CIAC CIAC 

S1,9Z.5 ~ 




