COMMISSIONERS: ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR RONALD A. BRISÉ JULIE I. BROWN

JIMMY PATRONIS

STATE OF FLORIDA



**FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK DIVISION OF** ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE ANDREW L. MAUREY

FILED SEP 10, 2015

**DOCUMENT NO. 05639-15** 

DIRECTOR (850) 413-6900

## **Public Service Commission**

September 10, 2015

Brevard Waterworks, Inc. Attention: Gary A. Deremer, President 5320 Captains Court New Port Richey, Florida 33801

Re: Docket No. 140186-WU, Application for staff-assisted rate case in Brevard County by Brevard Waterworks, Inc.

Dear Mr. Deremer:

Based on Order No. PSC-15-0329-PAA-WU, Brevard Waterworks, Inc. (utility) shall provide proof, within 90 days of the Final Order, that the adjustments for all the applicable NARUC USOA primary accounts have been made. The order became final on September 8, 2015.

Enclosed are water schedules of plant, accumulated depreciation, CIAC, and accumulated amortization of CIAC that reflect the balances as of August 31, 2014. The Commission approved these balances for rate setting purposes in this staff-assisted rate case. The balances also exclude the Commission's averaging adjustments that are only used for rate setting purposes and should not be reflected on the utility's books. Accordingly, please reconcile the utility's books with the Commission-approved balances.

As additional information for your consideration when adjusting the books, the Commission also approved other adjustments that occurred after the end of the August 31, 2014 test year. Please note that the test year plant and accumulated depreciation balances reflected exclude any pro forma adjustments for the plant additions that occurred outside the test year. Pro forma plant should be included in the utility's books in either 2014, or 2015, when the respective additions occurred.

Mr. Gary A. Deremer Page 2 September 10, 2015

If you have any questions about the accounting adjustments, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6534.

Sincerely,

David Frank

Public Utility Analyst I

## Enclosures

cc: Division of Accounting and Finance (Fletcher, Norris, Monroe)

Office of General Counsel (Murphy)

Office of Auditing and Performance Analysis (Deamer) Office of Commission Clerk (Docket No. 140186-WU)

## Water Balances Period Ended 8/31/14

Account	Description	<u>Plant</u>	Accum. <u>Depr.</u>
301.1	Intangible Plant	\$1,684	\$20
302.1	Franchise Cost	1,105	762
304.3	Structure and Improvements	5,320	1,516
331.4	Transmission & Distribution Mains	21,570	10,947
333.4	Services	11,644	6,192
334.4	Meters and Meter Installations	51,528	17,104
336.4	<b>Backflow Prevention Devise</b>	5,362	1,534
		\$98,213	\$38,075
		A = =	
		Accum.	
		Amort.	0110
		of CIAC	CIAC
		\$1,925	\$7,803